a1l DATA FOR PROGRESS m

From November 24 to 29, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,214 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,214 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 The Build Back Better Act is a proposal to invest $1.75
trillion over the next ten years to better fund long-term care
for seniors and people with disabilities, expand Medicare
coverage to include hearing, invest in clean energy, extend
tax credits for families with children, and provide subsidies
for child care.

Based on what you know now, do you support or oppose
the Build Back Better Act?

[2] The Build Back Better Act will be paid for by raising taxes
on multi-millionaires and billionaires, making sure large
corporations pay at least 15% in taxes, taxing corporations
that purchase their own stock, and funding tax enforcement
to make sure the wealthy and corporations pay all the taxes
that they owe.

Based on what you know now, do you support or oppose
the Build Back Better Act?

[31 Below is a list of provisions in the Build Back Better Act.
For each provision, say whether you support or oppose it.

— $110 billion to provide universal pre-K to all three and
four year-olds
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Strongly support ................ 32%
Somewhat support .............. 28
Somewhatoppose ............... 12
Strongly oppose ............ ... .. 21
Don'tknow ..................... 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 60%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ....cvvvivnn.. 33
SUPPORT (NET) ........ ... ... +27
Strongly support ................ 36%
Somewhat support .............. 25
Somewhat oppose ............... 10
Strongly oppose . .........oo.L. 23
Don'tknow ..................... 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 61%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .« ...t 33
SUPPORT (NET) ........ ... .. ... +28
Strongly support ................ 30%
Somewhat support .............. 27
Somewhatoppose ............... 14
Strongly oppose ................. 18
Don'tknow ..............ooo. .. 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 57%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ....covvivnn.. 32
SUPPORT (NET) ................. +25
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56% 28% 8
30 33 22

5 15 18
2 19 43
7 5 9
86% 61% 30
7 34 6

+79 427 31
D I R
61% 31% 11
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4 12 7

20 44
7 7 6
86% 60% 33
7 32 6

+79  +28 -28
D I R
49% 28% 11
30 33 21

7 14 21
2 16 36
mo9 M
79% 61% 32
9 30 57
+70  +31  -25



[4] Below is a list of provisions in the Build Back Better Act. Strongly support ................ 26% 41% 26% 9
For each provision, say whether you support or oppose it. Somewhat SUPPOIt ... .o.v.... 27 30 31 22
— $270 billion to make sure that parents don't spend more Somewhat oppose ............... 16 13 16 18
than 7% of their income on child care. Strongly OppoSe . ... ..., 21 5 18 40
Dontknow ..................... 11 1 10 1
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 53% 71% 57% 31
OPPOSE (TOTAL) +.vvveas 37 18 34 58
SUPPORT(NET) ................. +16 +53 +23 -27
D | R
[51 Below is a list of provisions in the Build Back Better Act. Strongly support ................ 45% 63% 48% 25
For each provision, say whether you support or oppose it. Somewhat SUPPOIt ... .o.vo.... 30 23 33 35
— $150 billion to improve the quality of and increase access Somewhat oppose ............... 8 5 6 13
to long-term care for seniors and people with disabilities. Strongly OpPOSe . .+ v e 10 3 7 19
Don'tknow ..................... 7 7 6 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 75% 86% 81% 60
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 18 8 13 32
SUPPORT(NET) ................. +57 +78 +68 +28
D | R
[6] Below is a list of provisions in the Build Back Better Act. Strongly support ................ 27% 45% 24% 11%
For each provision, say whether you support or oppose it. Somewhat SUPPOIt ... ....o.... 29 29 24 14
— $130 billion to extend the Child Tax Credit, which provides Somewhat oppose . .............. 17 12 21 21
low- and middle-income parents up to $300 per month for Strongly OpPOSe .« v v 24 6 22 45
each child they have age 17 and under, for a year
Don'tknow ..................... 9 8 9 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 49% 74% 48% 25%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) + e 41 18 43 66
SUPPORT (NET) ................. +8 +56 +5 41
D | R
[71 Below is a list of provisions in the Build Back Better Act. Strongly support ................ 34% 55% 31% 13
For each provision, say whether you support or oppose it. Somewhat SUPPOIt ... .o.oo.... 25 26 29 23
— $205 billion to guarantee four weeks of paid family and Somewhat oppose ............... 14 9 15 20
medical leave for all workers Strongly OppoSe . ... ...t .. 18 2 17 34
Don'tknow ..................... 9 8 8 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 59% 81% 60% 36
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .. 32 11 32 54
SUPPORT(NET) ................. +27 +70 +28 -18
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[8] Below is a list of provisions in the Build Back Better Act.

For each provision, say whether you support or oppose it.

— $15 billion to extend the Earned Income Tax Credit, a
governmental income support program for working people,
for a year

[9]1 Below is a list of provisions in the Build Back Better Act.

For each provision, say whether you support or oppose it.

— $555 billion to expand the use of clean energy, prepare
for extreme weather events, and create new American jobs
in manufacturing and environmental conservation.

[10] Below is a list of provisions in the Build Back Better Act.

For each provision, say whether you support or oppose it.

— $120 billion to extend tax credits for people who get their
insurance through Affordable Care Act expansion.

[11] Below is a list of provisions in the Build Back Better Act.

For each provision, say whether you support or oppose it.

— $35 billion to expand Medicare coverage so that it
includes hearing coverage.
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Strongly support ......... . ... 29%
Somewhat support .............. 26
Somewhat oppose ............... 13
Strongly oppose ................. 19
Dontknow ..................... 13
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 55%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ....cvvvivnn.. 32
SUPPORT (NET) ..........ctt. +23
Strongly support ................ 36%
Somewhat support .............. 22
Somewhat oppose . .............. 13
Strongly oppose . ...... ..., 19
Don'tknow ..................... 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ....vvvvnt 58%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ......vvnne... 32
SUPPORT (NET) ........ ... ... +26
Strongly support ......... . ... 24%
Somewhat support .............. 26
Somewhat oppose ............... 15
Strongly oppose ................. 21
Don'tknow ..................... 14
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 50%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ...ccvviinn.. 36
SUPPORT (NET) ..........c.. .t +14
Strongly support ................ 41%
Somewhat support .............. 30
Somewhat oppose . .............. 11
Strongly oppose . ... 10
Don'tknow ..................... 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ...cvvvvnnt 71%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ...t 21
SUPPORT (NET) ........ ... ... +50

44% 27% 14
32 28 20

7 15 18

4 16 36
13 13 13
76% 55% 34
11 31 54

+65 +24 -20
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[12] Below is a list of provisions in the Build Back Better Act.
For each provision, say whether you support or oppose it.

— $175 billion to increase housing affordability, including in
rural areas, by providing rental and mortgage assistance and
building, preserving, and improving more than 1 million
affordable rental and single-family homes.

[13] Below is a list of provisions in the Build Back Better Act.
For each provision, say whether you support or oppose it.

— $40 billion to reduce costs and expand access to
education beyond high school by raising the maximum Pell
grant, government-funded college scholarships for low-
income students, increasing funding for minority-serving
colleges, and better funding workforce development.

[14] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing giving the
government the power to negotiate a lower price on insulin
with the goal that no one will pay more than $35/month for
insulin.

Would you be more or less likely to support the Build Back
Better act if it capped the cost of insulin at $35/month?

[15] Some lawmakers are considering allowing Medicare to
negotiate the cost of certain prescription drugs for all
Americans as part of the Build Back Better Act.

Would you be more or less likely to support the Build Back
Better act if it included allowing Medicare to negotiate the
cost of certain prescription drugs for all Americans?
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Strongly support ... ... ... 34%
Somewhat support .............. 27
Somewhat oppose ............... 13
Strongly oppose ................. 16
Dontknow ..................... 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 61%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ....cvvivn.. 29
SUPPORT (NET) ..........cntt. +32
Strongly support ................ 34%
Somewhat support .............. 26
Somewhat oppose . .............. 12
Strongly oppose . ..., 17
Don'tknow ..................... 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ....vvvvnnt 60%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 29
SUPPORT (NET) ........ ... ... +31
Much more likely ................ 35%
Somewhat more likely ........... 30
Somewhat less likely ............. 6
Much less likely .............. ... 6
Wouldn't affect my choice ........ 23
MORE LIKELY (TOTAL) ............ 65%
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) ............. 12
MORE LIKELY (NET) .............. +53
Much more likely ................ 33%
Somewhat more likely ........... 32
Somewhat less likely ............. 9
Much less likely ................. 6
Wouldn't affect my choice ........ 20
MORE LIKELY (TOTAL) ............ 65%
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) ............. 15
MORE LIKELY (NET) .............. +50

54% 36% 12
30 30 23
5 12 22

2 12 32

8 10 10
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7 24 54
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75% 68% 53
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9 11 25
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[16] When thinking about the Build Back Better Act, how urgent ..o 52% 80% 54% 22%
urgent or not urgent is it that Congress pass this legislation? Not urgent 37 13 31 67
Don'tknow .............. ... ... 11 8 15 M
D I R
[17] When thinking about the Build Back Better Act, how Veryimportant.................... 31% 52% 30% 10%
important or unimportant is it to you that the legislation Somewhat important .............. 24 30 24 16
passes and is signed into law by the end of 2021?
Somewhat unimportant ............ 12 6 13 18
Very unimportant ................. 24 6 20 46
Don'tknow ...............oviiinn. 8 6 12 9
D R

[18] When thinking about the Build Back Better Act, which Congress needs to pass the Build
of the following comes closer to your view even if neither is Back Better Act now because it will
completely right? (N=592) create new jobs, getting Americans
back to work after the pandemic.
while creating new opportunities for
seniors and children. .............. 52% 81% 51% 21%

Congress cannot pass the Build Back
Better Act now because it will create
unnecessary entitlement programs,
grow the national debt, and drive up

inflation, burdening American
families with even higher costs. ..... 38 9 38 70
Don'tknow ....................... 10 11 M 9

[191 When thinking about the Build Back Better Act, which Congress needs to pass the Build
of the following comes closer to your view even if neither is Back Better Act now because these
completely right? (N=618) investments will tackle inflation
head on, getting people back to
work, and driving down costs for
hardworking families and seniors. ... 53% 81% 49% 27%

Congress cannot pass the Build Back
Better Act now because it will create
unnecessary entitlement programs,
grow the national debt, and drive up

inflation, burdening American
families with even higher costs. .. ... 37 9 36 66
Don'tknow ....................... 10 10 15 7

Page 5/5 (rnzrg3)



